
Date 2024 Day Tide Ht. Tide Ht. Camp Dinghy/Catamaran Sailing Cruiser / Keelboat / Rowing

a.m. m p.m. m Racing/Training Dinghy Cruises & RYA Training

6th Jan Sat 07.21 4.1 20.08 3.9

7th Jan Sun 08.25 4.1 21.11 4.0

13th Jan Sat 01.38 5.6 14.07 5.7

14th Jan Sun 02.26 5.7 14.55 5.7

20th Jan Sat 07.32 4.4 20.15 4.1

21st Jan Sun 08.41 4.2 21.24 4.1

27th Jan Sat 01.27 4.9 13.52 5.0

28th Jan Sun 02.04 5.0 14.27 5.0

3rd Feb Sat 05.33 4.4 18.10 4.0

4th Feb Sun 06.27 4.2 19.08 3.9

10th Feb Sat 00.37 5.5 13.06 5.8

11th Feb Sun 01.25 5.9 13.53 6.0

17th Feb Sat 05.57 4.6 18.30 4.2

18th Feb Sun 06.55 4.2 19.33 3.8

24th Feb Sat 00.31 4.7 12.56 4.9

25th Feb Sun 01.07 4.9 13.30 5.1

2nd March Sat 04.18 4.8 16.42 4.4

3rd March Sun 04.58 4.5 17.25 4.1

9th March Sat 11.59 5.4 ---- ----

10th March Sun 00.18 5.6 12.49 5.9

16th March Sat 04.41 5.1 17.03 4.5

17th March Sun 05.26 4.5 17.52 4.1

23rd March Sat 11.54 4.6 ---- ----

24th March Sun 00.04 4.6 12.30 4.9

29th March Fri 02.46 5.3 15.05 5.0 Mooring checking C Row - 

30th March Sat 03.18 5.1 15.37 4.8

31st March Sun 04.54 4.9 17.14 4.5 Mooring checking B Row - 

1st April Mon 05.36 4.6 17.58 4.2

Other Club Events

Spring Working Party 2

on the water activity

Spring Points 1 & 2

Marconi Challenge Cup (2 Pursuit Races)

Rowing Gig Race - Burnham

Dinghy Cruise

Winter Dinner Dance - Lion Inn

Rowing Gig Race - Maldon

Rowing Gig Training - Marconi

Rowing Gig Training - Marconi

Rowing Gig Race - Wivenhoe

Dinghy Cruise

Rowing Gig Training - Marconi

Dinghy Cruise

RNLI Rowing Race at Maldon

Rowing Gig Race - venue tbc

MSC SAILING CALENDAR & RELATED EVENTS  2024
Times have been adjusted for BST(UT+1) 31st March to 26th October

RYA Dinghy Show

Rowing Gig Training - Marconi

RYA Dinghy Show

RYA First Aid Course

Spring Working Party 1

on the water activity

RYA Powerboat 2 Course (2 days)

Launch club boats & barge lay

Datum moorings,racemarks 

Sail Training 1

RYA Powerboat 2 Course (2 days)

Rowing Gig Race - Brightlingsea

Easter Egg Series (2 Pursuit Races)



6th April Sat 11.41 5.0 ---- ----

7th April Sun 00.01 5.1 12.37 5.5

13th April Sat 04.33 5.4 16.53 5.0

14th April Sun 05.16 4.9 17.35 4.5

20th April Sat 11.34 4.2 23.44 4.2 CS

21st  April Sun ---- ---- 12.16 4.5 CF

27th April Sat 03.22 5.2 15.41 5.0

28th April Sun 03.59 5.1 16.17 4.8

3rd May Fri 09.00 4.3 21.22 4.3 CS

4th May Sat 10.13 4.6 22.31 4.7 C

BJRC Maldon Salver (Osea 12:00)

5th May Sun 11.15 5.0 23.35 5.1 C

6th May Mon ---- ---- 12.09 5.3 CF

8th May Wed 01.17 5.8 13.43 5.7

11th May Sat 03.29 5.5 15.49 5.2

SB20 Sailing

Cruiser Cruise to Bradwell

12th May Sun 04.12 5.1 16.28 4.8

SB20 Sailing

15th May Wed 06.38 4.0 18.49 3.9

18th May Sat 09.51 3.9 21.58 3.9

BJRC Smith Cup (Osea 12:00)

19th May Sun 10.42 4.1 22.52 4.2

22nd May Wed 00.23 4.7 12.50 4.8

24th May Fri 01.44 5.1 14.06 5.0 CS

25th May Sat 02.25 5.2 14.44 5.1 C

Cruiser Cruise to Brightlingsea

26th May Sun 03.06 5.2 15.24 5.0 C

27th May Mon 03.49 5.1 16.06 4.9 CF

Bank Holiday Camping Weekend

RYA Dinghy Level 1 Course (2 days)

RYA Dinghy Level 1 Course (2 days)

Cruiser Cruise to Brightlingsea

Cruiser Cruise to Brightlingsea

Sail Training 3

Bank Holiday 7 & 8

Cruiser Launching

Evening Pursuit Race 3 - 7pm first start

Bank Holiday 5 & 6

Mooring laying A row moorings

Dart 15 Shearwater evening meal

Bank Holiday Camping Weekend

Cruiser Fitting Out Party

Mooring laying A row moorings

Sail Training 2

Cruiser Cruise to Bradwell

Evening Pursuit Race 2 - 7pm first start

Bank Holiday Series 3 & 4

Cruiser Launching

Cruiser Launching

Spring Points 5 & 6

Dart 15 & Shearwater Open

Spring Points 7 & 8

Dart 15 Training Day

Spring Points 3 & 4

Dart 15 & Shearwater Open

Cruiser Launching

Bank Holiday Series 1 & 2

Evening Pursuit Race 1 - 7pm first start

Dinghy Cruise

Spring Points 9 & 10

RYA Powerboat 2 Course (2 days)

RYA Powerboat 2 Course (2 days)

Spring Points 11 & 12

Dinghy Cruise

RYA Discover Instructing Course



29th May Wed 05.27 4.8 17.43 4.7

1st June Sat 08.37 4.5 20.56 4.6

BJRC Marconi Cup (Marconi 10:30)

2nd June Sun 09.43 4.6 22.02 4.7

5th June Wed 00.00 5.1 12.30 5.1

8th June Sat 02.27 5.3 14.46 5.2

9th June Sun 03.10 5.2 15.28 5.0

12th June Wed 05.22 4.4 17.31 4.4

14th June Fri 06.59 4.0 19.06 4.0 CS

15th  June Sat 07.53 3.9 19.59 4.0 C

16th June Sun 08.48 3.9 20.57 4.0 CF

British Keelboat Event - Stone

19th June Wed 11.27 4.3 23.44 4.5

22nd June Sat 01.22 5.0 13.44 4.9

23rd June Sun 02.08 5.1 14.28 5.1

26th June Wed 04.30 5.2 16.46 5.2

29th June Sat 07.08 4.7 19.25 4.8

30th June Sun 08.07 4.5 20.26 4.6

3rd July Wed 11.14 4.5 23.39 4.7 Evening Pursuit Race 9 - 7pm first start

6th July Sat 01.25 4.9 13.46 4.9

SB20 Sailing

7th July Sun 02.13 5.0 14.30 4.9

10th July Wed 04.15 4.8 16.25 4.8

12th July Fri 05.32 4.5 17.39 4.5 CS

13th July Sat 06.12 4.3 18.20 4.4 C

14th July Sun 06.57 4.1 19.06 4.2 C

15th July Mon 07.47 4.0 19.58 4.1 CF

17th July Wed 09.42 3.9 22.05 4.1

20th July Sat 00.09 4.6 12.35 4.6

Dinghy Cruise

BJRC Stone Cruiser (Stone 10:00)

ECPR Evening Meal

ECPR Prize Giving

Watercress Run (Cruise to Heybridge)

Summer AM 4 & Mona's Cup

Evening Pursuit Race 8 - 7pm first start

Evening Pursuit Race 5 - 7pm first start

Evening Pursuit Race 10 - 7pm first start

Summer AM 6 & Summer PM 5

British Keelboat Event - Stone

Summer Camping Weekend

Evening Pursuit Race 4 - 7pm first start

Summer AM 1 & Summer PM 1

Dinghy Cruise

BJRC Blackwater Cup (Osea 11:00)

Sail Training 4

ECPR Inshore Events

Evening Pursuit Race 6 - 7pm first start

RYA Assstant Instructor (2 days)

Summer AM 2 & Summer PM 2 RYA Assstant Instructor (2 days)

Sail Training 5

Summer AM 5 and Summer PM 4

Summer AM 3 & Summer PM 3

Evening Pursuit Race 7 - 7pm first start

BJRC Paget Cup (Osea 9:00)

Cruiser support for ECPR

RYA Dinghy Level 2 Course (2 days)

RYA Dinghy Level 2 Course (2 days)

Evening Pursuit Race 11 - 7pm first start

SB20 Sailing

East Coast Piers Race

Cruiser Launching



21st July Sun 01.03 4.9 13.25 5.0

24th July Wed 03.30 5.7 15.47 5.8

27th July Sat 05.50 5.2 18.07 5.2 CS

28th July Sun 06.40 4.8 18.59 4.9 C

29th July Mon 07.36 4.5 19.58 4.5 C

30th July Tues 08.38 4.2 21.04 4.3 C

31st July Wed 09.45 4.1 22.17 4.2 C

1st Aug Thur 10.52 4.1 23.25 4.3 C

2nd Aug Fri 11.53 4.3 ---- ---- C

3rd Aug Sat 00.24 4.5 12.46 4.5 C

4th Aug Sun 01.15 4.7 13.32 4.7 C

5th Aug Mon 01.59 4.9 14.12 4.9 C

6th Aug Tues 02.38 5.0 14.50 5.0 C

7th Aug Wed 03.14 5.0 15.24 5.1 C

8th Aug Thur 03.48 5.0 15.58 5.1 C

9th Aug Fri 04.22 4.9 16.31 5.0 C

10th Aug Sat 04.55 4.7 17.03 4.8 C

Cruiser Cruise or Race to Harwich

11th Aug Sun 05.28 4.5 17.37 4.6 C

14th Aug Wed 07.44 3.8 20.11 4.0

17th Aug Sat 11.16 4.2 23.52 4.6

18th Aug Sun ---- ---- 12.15 4.7

23rd Aug Fri 03.56 6.0 16.13 6.1 CS

24th Aug Sat 04.39 5.7 16.57 5.8 C

25th Aug Sun 05.24 5.3 17.43 5.3 C

26th Aug Mon 06.11 4.8 18.31 4.8 CF

31st Aug Sat 11.41 4.1 ---- ----

1st Sept Sun 00.15 4.4 12.31 4.4

SB20 Sailing

7th Sept Sat 03.48 5.0 15.58 5.1

8th Sept Sun 04.18 4.9 16.28 5.0

Summer AM 8 & Summer PM 7 BJRC Passage Race (YHYC 09:30) Camping Fortnight Ends

Figure of Eight & Summer PM 8 RYA Powerboat 2 Course (2 days)

Cruiser Late Summer Cruise to Ipswich

Cruiser Late Summer Cruise to Ipswich

SB20 Sailing

Club Cruiser / Keelboat race

Club Cruiser / Keelboat race

Bank Holiday Series 9 & 10

Bank Holiday Series 11 & 12

Sail Training 7

Autumn Points 1 & 2

Sail Training 6

Camping Fortnight

Camping Fortnight

Camping Fortnight

RYA Powerboat 2 Course (2 days)

BJRC Passage Race (Nass 07:00)

Camping Fortnight

Camping Fortnight

Camping Fortnight

Camping Fortnight

Camping Fortnight

Cadet Week Prizegiving & BBQ

Camping Fortnight

Camping Fortnight

Cadet Week

Evening Pursuit Race 13 - 6pm first start

Camping Fortnight Starts

Camping Fortnight

Camping Fortnight

Camping Fortnight

Evening Pursuit Race 12 - 7pm first start

Start of Camping Fortnight

Cadet Week

Cadet Regatta

BJRC Krohn Cup (Osea 8:30)

Dinghy Cruise

Ladies Series (3 Races)

Evening Pursuit Race 14 - 7pm first start

Summer AM 7 & Summer PM 6

Cadet Week

Pilot's Cup

Cadet Week

Watercress Run (Cruise to Heybridge)

Jackpot - Picnic race to Mill Beach

Final Evening Pursuit Race 15 - 7pm first start

Summer AM 9 & Summer PM 9

Bank Holiday Camping Weekend

Cruiser Cruise or Race Home

Cruiser Late Summer Cruise to Ipswich



13th Sep Fri 08.12 3.7 21.02 4.0 CS

14th Sept Sat 09.35 3.9 22.25 4.3 C

BJRC Brown Cup (Osea 11:30)

15th Sept Sun 10.50 4.3 23.32 4.7 CF

21st Sept Sat 03.32 6.1 15.50 6.2

Cruiser Cruise to Brightlingsea

SB20 Sailing

22nd Sept Sun 04.13 5.8 16.33 5.8

SB20 Sailing

28th Sept Sat 10.15 3.8 23.02 4.0

29th Sept Sun 11.18 4.0 23.54 4.3

5th Oct Sat 02.45 5.2 14.56 5.3

6th Oct Sun 03.15 15.3 15.27 5.2

12th Oct Sat 07.45 3.9 20.45 4.0

BJRC Marconi Reserve Day

13th Oct Sun 09.09 4.0 22.03 4.3

19th Oct Sat 02.24 6.2 14.44 6.3

20th Oct Sun 03.07 6.0 15.27 6.1

26th Oct Sat 08.19 3.7 21.21 4.0

27th Oct Sun 08.36 3.7 21.27 4.0

2nd Nov Sat 00.44 5.1 12.56 5.2

3rd Nov Sun 01.15 5.1 13.29 5.2

9th Nov Sat 05.15 4.2 18.06 4.2

10th Nov Sun 06.24 4.1 19.21 4.2

16th Nov Sat 00.16 5.7 12.37 5.9

Recover Club Boats

17th Nov Sun 01.01 5.8 13.23 5.9

23rd Nov Sat 05.32 4.0 18.23 3.9

24th Nov Sun 06.33 3.9 19.29 3.9

Cruiser Cruise to Brightlingsea

Late Summer Camping

Cat & Monohull Fleet AGMs

Lift C Row moorings

Cruiser Recovery

Dinghy Cruise

Lift C Row moorings

Cruiser AGM & Laying Up Supper

Dinghy Cruise

Cruiser Recovery

Cruiser Recovery

Autumn Points 9 & 10

Autumn Points 11 & 12

Cruiser Recovery

Laying Up Lunch

RYA First Aid Course

Last Fling & Laying Up Lunch

Dinghy Cruise

Cruiser Recovery

Barts Bash Lunch

Autumn Points 5 & 6

Barts Bash - All in Race (morning)

Autumn Points 3 & 4

Helm of the Year

Recover club race marks

Autumn Working Party

Autumn Points 7 & 8 Club Cruiser / Keelboat race

Cruiser Recovery

BJRC Weathermark Cup (Stone 12:00)

Sail Training Day 8 & Laying Up Tea



30th Nov Sat 11.50 4.8 ---- ----

1st Dec Sun 00.13 4.8 12.30 5.0

7th Dec Sat 04.14 4.7 16.52 4.6

8th Dec Sun 05.06 4.6 17.50 4.5

AGM and Prizegiving

Dinghy Cruise


